



(1)

{ca11920.24}

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**19 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11920 OF 2024
IN FAST/22026/2024**

GORAKHSING S/O RATANSING RAJPUT (DIED) THR. LRS. LILABAI G.
RAJPUT AND ORS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA, THROUGH SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION
OFFICER, J. P. NO. II COLLECTORATE

Mr.S.K.Adkine, Advocate for the applicants.

Mr.K.S. Hoke Patil, AGP for the respondent-State.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.
DATE : 18.11.2024**

PC :-

01. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 20.01.2025.
Learned AGP waives service of notice for respondent No.1.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]