



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11920 OF 2024
IN FAST/22026/2024

Gorakhsing S/o Ratansing Rajput (died) Thr. Lrs. Lilabai G. Rajput And
Ors

....Applicant

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra, Through Special Land Acquisition Officer, J. P.
No. Ii Collectorate

.....Respondent

.....
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Adkine Sonaji Kundlikrao
AGP for Respondents: Mr. V.S. Badakh.

CORAM : S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATE : 10TH MARCH, 2025.

P.C. :-

At the request of learned AGP, stand over to 7th April,
2025.

[S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J]

grt/-