



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**928 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9321 OF 2024
IN
FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 22749 OF 2024**

Vijaysing Ratansing Rajput .. Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra, through
S.L.A.O. J.P. No. II Collectorate
Aurangabad

.. Respondent

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9322 OF 2024
IN
FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 22759 OF 2024**

**AND
929 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11920 OF 2024
IN
FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 22026 OF 2024**

Gorakhsing S/o Ratansing Rajpur
Since deceased through his L.Rs.
Lilabai G. Rajput and others

.. Applicants

Versus

The State of Maharashtra, through
S.L.A.O. J.P. No. II Collectorate
Aurangabad

.. Respondent

Shri Sonaji K. Adkine, Advocate for the Applicants in all matters.

Shri S. V. Hange and Shri S. N. Morampalle, A.G.P. for the Respondent No. 1 in respective matters.

**CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.
DATE : 08TH JANUARY, 2026.**

ORDER :

. Time of four (04) weeks is granted to the applicants to satisfy the office regarding payment of deficit court fees. Stand over to 05.02.2026.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME J.]

bsb/Jan. 26